

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19375/2009

NATARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Sufficient time has been granted however, petitioner
has failed to confirm service of unserved respondent.
Petitioner has also failed to comply with the order dated
26.11.2010. More than 8 months has lapse, hence no further
time can be granted. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj