

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19375/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in RA No.150/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NATARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. r. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel is asserting that he has already filed proof of service on the unserved respondent. Thus he is practically challenging the office report. The matter be listed again before the concerned Registrar, where the Counsel is directed to furnish proof of service on the unserved respondent for which this office report on default has been listed today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Neelam Arora)
Court Master